
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 16-3420

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 6/2/2016

Title: An Ordinance authorizing the execution of a Funding Agreement with the University of Texas Health
Science Center, accepting funds from UTHSC in the amount of $215,431.00 for the installation of a
Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon on Floyd Curl Drive, between Wurzbach Road and Sid Katz Drive, to
facilitate pedestrian traffic across Floyd Curl Drive, a 2012-2017 Bond-funded project, located in
Council District 8.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Medical Center Phase IX - Advanced Funding Agreement, 2. FLOYD CURL HAWK
INTERSECTION - PROPOSAL - 3FEB2016, 3. RFCA_Exhibits_ UTHSC Floyd Curl Midblock
Crossing, 4. Draft Ordinance - A, 5. Draft Ordinance - B, 6. Presentation, 7. Ordinance 2016-06-02-
0390

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Antonio Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

