Bid Proposal: FLOYD CURL HAWK - CHANGE ORDER

E-Z Bel Construction, LLC

203 Recoleta

San Antonio, Texas 78216

(210) 736-6595 Office

(210) 735-1842 Fax

Certified: SBE/MBE/DBE #20018917

Date: 2-3-2016

|Please accept the below proposal for the above mentioned project.

Temporary Fencing

DESC. [S.p. Unit of Approx. Unit Bid
ALT.NO. [ITEMNO.| Zoi= | 30 BID ITEM DESCRIPTION Messre Qusstmes Aot Amount
PHASE |
100 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 | $ 25,000.00 | $ 25,000.00
101 PREPARING OF RIGHT-OF-WAY LS 1.00 | $ 25,000.00 | $ 25,000.00
103.1 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB LF 48.00|$ 10.00 | $ 480.00
103.3 REMOVE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS SF 830.00 | $ 2.00 | $ 1,660.00
104.1 STREET EXCAVATION cYy 26.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 1,560.00
203.1 TACK COAT GAL 26.00 | $ 5.00 | $ 130.00
205.3 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TY C (2" THICKNESS) sY 261.00 | $ 20.00 | $ 5,220.00
208.1 SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIM ASPH PAV 2 IN. SY 261.00 | $ 20.00 | $ 5,220.00
209.1 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" DEEP) sy 57.00 | $ 80.00 | $ 4,560.00
500.1 CONCRETE CURB LF 70.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 1,750.00
500.2 CONCRETE CURB - FLUSH LF 127.00 | $ 40.00 | $ 5,080.00
502.1 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4" THICK), COMPLETE PER DRAWINGS SY 127.00 | $ 65.00 | $ 8,255.00
502-2001 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 2.00 (S 2,900.00 | $ 5,800.00
502-2055 OFF-DUTY POLICE OFFICERS HR 40.00 | $ 50.00 | $ 2,000.00
511.6 REPLACING WITH FLOWABLE FILL AND PAVEMENT sy 14.00 | $ 190.00 | $ 2,660.00
531.106 R10-6L STOP HERE ON RED (24"X36")(HIGH DENSITY) EA 2.00]$ 180.00 | $ 360.00
531.107 R10-6R STOP HERE ON RED (24"X36")(HIGH DENSITY) EA 200]$ 180.00 | $ 360.00
531.108 W11-2 PEDESTRIAN CROSSING (36"X36")(HIGH DENSITY) EA 2.00]$ 180.00 | $ 360.00
531.109 W16-9p AHEAD PLAQUE (24"X12")(HIGH DENSITY) EA 200]$ 120.00 | $ 240.00
535.2 4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE LF 10.00 | $ 2.00 | $ 20.00
535.4 8 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE LF 20.00 | $ 3.00 S 60.00
535.5 12 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE LF 127.00 | $ 4.00 | $ 508.00
535.7 24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE LF 65.00 [ $ 8.00 | $ 520.00
535.9 LEFT WHITE ARROW EA 4.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 480.00
540.9 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE LF 120.00 | $ 360 S 432.00
540.1 CURB INLET GRAVEL FILTERS LF 10.00 | $ 3.60 | $ 36.00
680.2 INSTALLATION OF HAWK SIGNAL LS 1.00 | $ 286,000.00 | $ 286,000.00
2780.01 CONCRETE PAVERS ON 1" SAND BED SF 585.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 5,850.00
XXX.X *TOPSOIL Cy 23.00 | $ 30.00 [ $ 690.00
XXX.X *TREE PROTECTION LF 360.00 | $ 4.00 | $ 1,440.00
2810.1 IRRIGATION SF 1,850.00 | $ 1.00]$ 1,850.00
2900.52 TIF 419 BERMUDA, SOLID SOD SF 1,850.00 | $ 1.00 | $ 1,850.00
FLOYD CURL HAWK - TOTAL $ 395,431.00
Total Bid Amount:| $ 395,431.00
Sales Tax 8.25% (NIC):| $ -
Grand Total:| $ 395,431.00
Exclusions:
Bond Costs (If Needed Add $6,500) Any Item Not Included in the Bid Items Above.
Permits of Any Type (ROW Permit) Sales Tax
Fence relocation or replacement Engineering & Design Costs

Conditions:

\Work Days Will Consist of Monday-Saturday

Detail for 8" concrete subslab does not provide reinforcement. Pricing includes #4 bars 12" OCEW.
Flush Curb to be poured monolithic with subslab.

(Owner to provide a staging area.

Added pay items Topsoil & Tree Protection which were not inluded in bid quantity sheet.

Payment Terms are Net 30**

0% Retainage

Pricing based on "Not for Construction™ Plans. Pricing may be revisited once Final Construction Plans issued.
Police Officers will be utilized for street work not only signal work. Anticipate overrun for this pay item.
No mock up for standard concrete finish will be provided. We will provide submittal and samples of pavers if required.

E-Z Bel Construction will execute only those items of work listed in the scope of work listed above
Any additional items of work will require a written change order in advance.

All Material is guaranteed to be as specified.
Any Alteration or deviation from the above specifications will be executed only upon written orders
E-Z Bel Construction will carry general liability and workers compensation insurance.

Proposal good for thirty (30) days from submission.

Acceptance of Proposal

The Above Scope of Work, Pricing, and Conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.

Accepted By:

Title:

Company Name:

Date:




